Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 34% 41% 26% 23% 33% 36% 41% 37% 17% 30% 25%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 49% 60% 60% 50% 56% 52% 52% 68% 55% 54%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 14% 17% 18% 8% 6% 11% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (492) (508) (218) (231) (345) (206) (725) (127) (108) (40)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 33% 10% 30% 66% 4% 66% 29% 39% 40% 29% 35% 37% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 51% 26% 88% 25% 57% 52% 55% 63% 48% 50% 61%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 8% 7% 8% 14% 9% 5% 8% 17% 13% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (383) (256)  (321)  (240)  (422) (295) (161) (204) (208) (362)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 30% 22% 16% 23% 26% 40% 30% 11% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 14% 14% 18% 18% 11% 18% 6% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 4% 9% 13% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 36% 47% 48% 35% 42% 42% 38% 60% 45% 39%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 7% 10% 12% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (492) (508) (218) (231) (345) (206) (725) (127) (108) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 21% 60% 2% 64% 17% 34% 34% 24% 26% 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 17% 27% 2% 27% 18% 14% 14% 15% 19% 19% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 6% 7% 4% 12% 10% 6% 12% 7% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 37% 5% 87% 3% 43% 38% 46% 46% 38% 37% 49%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 3% 2% 1% 10% 4% 1% 4% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (383) (256)  (321)  (240)  (422) (295) (161) (204) (208) (362)  (226)
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September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 37% 25% 22% 33% 28% 40% 31% * 42% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 51% 65% 57% 52% 61% 56% 58% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 12% 11% 21% 15% 11% 4% 11% * 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (381) (287) (217) (164) (59) (86) (142) (94) (310) (21) (36) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 39% 23% 35% * 33% 25% 33% 37% 34% 29% 27% 43%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 40% 64% 56% * 57% 58% 61% 53% 60% 58% 59% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 21% 13% 9% * 10% 18% 5% 10% 6% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% * 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (381)  (30)  (135)  (216) (12) (219) (141) (124) (67) (69) (88) (154)  (70)
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September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 50% 56% 58% 53% 52% 51% 49% 62% 63% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 39% 41% 37% 35% 40% 41% 37% 43% 36% 23% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 2% 14% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (557) (451) (249) (308) (140) (121) (190) (106) (376) (96) (65) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 65% 39% 23% 63% * 52% 51% 63% 56% 57% 48% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 31% 49% 52% 34% * 39% 42% 32% 37% 38% 42% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 12% 26% 2% * 9% 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (557) (321) (204) (32) (303) (17) (244) (158) 91) (127) (104) (184) (142)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — ....The conversation with the new and very good Ukraine President, who told the Fake News, at the
United Nations, that HE WAS NOT PRESSURED BY ME IN ANY WAY, SHAPE, OR FORM, should by and of itself bring an end to the new and most
recent Witch Hunt. Others ended in ashes!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 21% 9% 20% 27% 36% 27% 7% 21% 21%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 14% 5% 10% 3%
OK 15% 8% 15% 14% 16% 21% 15% 6% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 10% 12% 20% 18% 13%
Terrible 36% 41% 32% 40% 46% 34% 32% 34% 32% 56% 36% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (757) (488) (503) (214) (231) (344) (202) (720) (123) (108) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 22% 52% 2% 59% 17% 30% 29% 22% 25% 25% 21%
Good 12% 3% 8% 27% 2% 25% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 7%
OK 15% 8% 21% 13% 3% 10% 20% 12% 6% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 17% 3% 19% 7% 11% 15% 11% 17% 12%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 4% 75% 2% 32% 38% 41% 40% 36% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (358)  (381)  (252)  (320)  (238)  (418) (293) (159) (200) (207) (359)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — How do you impeach a President who has created the greatest Economy in the history of our Country,
entirely rebuilt our Military into the most powerful it has ever been, Cut Record Taxes & Regulations, fixed the VA & gotten Choice for our Vets
(after 45 years), & so much more?...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 21% 9% 20% 27% 36% 27% 7% 21% 21%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 14% 5% 10% 3%
OK 15% 8% 15% 14% 16% 21% 15% 6% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 10% 12% 20% 18% 13%
Terrible 36% 41% 32% 40% 46% 34% 32% 34% 32% 56% 36% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (757) (488) (503) (214) (231) (344) (202) (720) (123) (108) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 22% 52% 2% 59% 17% 30% 29% 22% 25% 25% 21%
Good 12% 3% 8% 27% 2% 25% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 7%
OK 15% 8% 21% 13% 3% 10% 20% 12% 6% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 17% 3% 19% 7% 11% 15% 11% 17% 12%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 4% 75% 2% 32% 38% 41% 40% 36% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (358)  (381)  (252)  (320)  (238)  (418) (293) (159) (200) (207) (359)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — They are trying to stop ME, because | am fighting for YOU! https://t.co/xiw4jtjkNI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 32% 31% 25% 12% 24% 31% 44% 32% 8% 23% 24%
Good 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9%
OK 16% 9% 17% 15% 14% 22% 19% 6% 15% 16% 19% 17%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 22% 16% 13% 11% 14% 20% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 37% 41% 31% 31% 33% 29% 52% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (757) (488) (505) (215) (231) (343) (204) (721) (125) (107) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 28% 2% 26% 63% 1% 71% 21% 35% 33% 24% 29% 32% 22%
Good 7% 3% 6% 15% 0% 14% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6%
OK 16% 12% 22% 12% 6% 9% 22% 14% 5% 17% 14% 17% 15%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 7% 21% 4% 18% 10% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 4% 71% 2% 32% 34% 37% 36% 33% 28% 42%
Totals 100%  101% 9% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (357) (382) (254)  (317)  (239)  (418) (294) (159) (204) (208) (358)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 36% 35% 30% 15% 30% 35% 49% 38% 10% 28% 25%
Good 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 10% 3% 6% 12%
OK 21% 16% 19% 22% 20% 24% 21% 16% 20% 24% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 13% 21% 10% 1% 9% 12% 16% 14% 8%
Terrible 26% 27% 24% 28% 33% 30% 24% 18% 20% 48% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (758) (489) (504) (215) (231) (344) (203) (719) (127) (108) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 32% 6% 28% 71% 2% 79% 25% 40% 37% 28% 34% 36% 28%
Good 9% 6% 8% 13% 3% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6%
OK 21% 18% 30% 10% 21% 8% 26% 18% 14% 22% 23% 18% 21%
Bad 13% 21% 11% 3% 21% 2% 15% 8% 16% 15% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 2% 53% 1% 24% 26% 26% 26% 21% 25% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (361)  (379) (253)  (320)  (239)  (417) (295) (160) (201) (206) (361)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 36% 36% 28% 16% 30% 35% 48% 37% 10% 30% 24%
Good 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 6% 10% 3% 7% 4%
OK 18% 12% 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 13% 18% 17% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 16% 22% 13% 12% 13% 13% 21% 17% 18%
Terrible 27% 29% 23% 30% 34% 28% 25% 20% 22% 49% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (753) (490) (499) (217) (230) (339) (203) (721) (124) (106) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 32% 6% 29% 70% 2% 78% 26% 39% 38% 29% 34% 35% 29%
Good 9% 5% 8% 14% 2% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7%
OK 18% 13% 27% 11% 14% 8% 23% 15% 13% 19% 21% 16% 17%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 4% 27% 1% 17% 11% 15% 15% 17% 12% 17%
Terrible 27% 51% 23% 1% 55% 1% 25% 26% 26% 28% 22% 26% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (356)  (379)  (254)  (317)  (238)  (415) (294) (159) (203) (206) (358)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 25% 18% 8% 21% 23% 33% 25% 7% 20% 13%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 5% 5% 9%
OK 14% 9% 16% 12% 15% 17% 15% 7% 15% 10% 12% 13%
Bad 18% 14% 17% 19% 24% 17% 17% 13% 16% 22% 27% 19%
Terrible 38% 43% 33% 43% 43% 37% 36% 35% 34% 57% 35% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (758) (491) (503) (218) (230) (344) (202) (721) (125) (108) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 19% 48% 1% 54% 16% 27% 28% 19% 20% 25% 19%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 20% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 7%
OK 14% 7% 19% 15% 4% 13% 16% 14% 5% 14% 16% 13% 13%
Bad 18% 21% 20% 11% 16% 9% 23% 13% 15% 18% 18% 19% 16%
Terrible 38% 67% 33% 7% 77% 6% 35% 38% 41% 42% 36% 32% 45%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 102% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (360) (381) (253)  (319)  (237)  (419) (295) (161) (202) (206) (360)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — Can you imagine if these Do Nothing Democrat Savages, people like Nadler, Schiff, AOC Plus 3, and
many more, had a Republican Party who would have done to Obama what the Do Nothings are doing to me. Oh well, maybe next time!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 9% 20% 22% 29% 23% 5% 19% 16%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 7% 7% 14% 11% 7% 3% 12%
OK 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 22% 19% 9% 17% 12% 20% 16%
Bad 16% 13% 15% 18% 23% 14% 17% 9% 15% 21% 20% 19%
Terrible 37% 43% 33% 41% 42% 37% 35% 38% 34% 56% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (761) (491) (505) (216) (230) (345) (205) (723) (126) (107) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 21% 42% 1% 49% 16% 24% 22% 19% 20% 22% 19%
Good 9% 2% 6% 22% 1% 19% 8% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 7%
OK 17% 10% 22% 17% 3% 20% 21% 17% 10% 17% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 8% 21% 11% 10% 15% 15% 18% 17%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 5% 81% 4% 34% 38% 45% 43% 38% 31% 44%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (361)  (380) (255)  (321)  (239) (419) (295) (161) (204) (207) (361)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — Voter L.D. is the best way. Go for it Doug! https://t.co/DOHtwP2u59
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 28% 21% 11% 21% 29% 35% 29% 7% 20% 16%
Good 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 16% 14% 9% 10% 15%
OK 26% 20% 24% 28% 28% 26% 28% 22% 26% 29% 29% 21%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 24% 15% 13% 11% 14% 27% 12% 17%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 26% 24% 18% 15% 18% 28% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (756) (487) (503) (215) (230) (341) (204) (717) (126) (108) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 23% 53% 2% 64% 18% 30% 29% 23% 25% 27% 21%
Good 13% 7% 11% 24% 4% 22% 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12%
OK 26% 27% 33% 17% 26% 10% 34% 22% 15% 29% 26% 25% 27%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 5% 25% 3% 16% 11% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Terrible 21% 40% 17% 2% 44% 0% 18% 22% 27% 22% 18% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (359) (378)  (253)  (319)  (238) (417 (294) (161) (203) (204) (359)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — Thank you to General McMaster. Just more Fake News! https://t.co/kVR6Q0Qu6a
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 14% 11% 18% 20% 23% 21% 4% 17% 18%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 9% 16% 11% 6% 6% 16%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 20% 27% 25% 17% 24% 18% 23% 13%
Bad 22% 22% 21% 23% 31% 19% 22% 17% 20% 33% 20% 21%
Terrible 27% 30% 23% 30% 29% 29% 24% 27% 23% 39% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (752) (488) (498) (214) (230) (340) (202) (713) (125) (108) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 16% 40% 2% 46% 11% 23% 23% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Good 10% 1% 8% 24% 1% 22% 10% 12% 10% 5% 14% 13% 6%
OK 23% 13% 30% 25% 7% 24% 28% 20% 15% 23% 21% 24% 22%
Bad 22% 30% 23% 10% 34% 6% 26% 16% 19% 26% 21% 21% 20%
Terrible 27% 52% 22% 2% 57% 2% 24% 29% 33% 28% 25% 23% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 9% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (986)  (358) (378) (250)  (319)  (236)  (413) (294) (161) (201) (205) (359)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets September 28, 2019 — (Presidential Proclamation on Gold Star Mother’s and Family’s Day, 2019) https://t.co/SzT60K4sW3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 36% 41% 38% 34% 17% 34% 40% 50% 40% 14% 32% 31%
Good 18% 19% 18% 18% 15% 14% 21% 21% 17% 22% 19% 14%
OK 30% 27% 28% 31% 43% 30% 27% 19% 30% 36% 24% 23%
Bad 7% 5% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 3% 6% 7% 10% 7%
Terrible 10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 13% 7% 7% 6% 21% 15% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (755) (489) (499) (215) (229) (339) (205) (716) (126) (106) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 36% 14% 31% 70% 12% 78% 27% 44% 42% 37% 33% 37% 34%
Good 18% 21% 19% 13% 25% 10% 20% 18% 20% 18% 21% 17% 16%
OK 30% 38% 33% 15% 40% 11% 33% 25% 25% 28% 32% 28% 31%
Bad 7% 8% 9% 1% 8% 0% 9% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Terrible 10% 18% 9% 1% 14% 0% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (359) (375) (254) (318) (238) (417) (293) (161) (202) (208) (356) (222)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 29% 36% 24% 23% 33% 28% 34% 33% 13% 29% 22%
Inappropriate 56% 60% 51% 61% 62% 49% 59% 54% 53% 77% 56% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 15% 17% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (760) (489) (506) (215) (230) (344) (206) (723) (126) (106) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 30% 57% 3% 60% 26% 31% 33% 29% 28% 32% 28%
Inappropriate 56% 88% 51% 25% 94% 21% 58% 54% 58% 60% 53% 54% 61%
Not sure 14% 5% 20% 18% 3% 19% 15% 15% 9% 1% 20% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (361)  (381)  (253)  (321)  (239)  (419) (294) (160) (204) (207) (361)  (223)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 43% 26% 31% 36% 33% 37% 38% 17% 31% 25%
No 52% 54% 45% 59% 49% 50% 55% 53% 48% 73% 56% 51%
Not sure 13% 10% 12% 15% 20% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (757) (488) (504) (216) (230) (342) (204) (720) (126) (106) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 34% 60% 11% 65% 29% 37% 39% 33% 32% 36% 34%
No 52% 81% 46% 25% 84% 20% 54% 51% 52% 57% 47% 52% 53%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 15% 5% 15% 17% 12% 9% 10% 20% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (359) (380) (253) (318) (240) (416) (295) (159) (203) (207) (359) (223)

18



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 28 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 28 - October 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.33 to 1.966,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.317.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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